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APPLICANT

Hawthorne, City of
Suwannee County
Hilliard, Town of
Gilchrist County
Hawthorne, City of
Starke, City of
Gilchrist County
Live Oak, City of
Miramar, City of
Margate, City of
Oviedo, City of

St. Marks, City of
Orlando, City of
Oviedo, City of
Hawthorne, City of
Longwood, City of
Wellington, Village of
Hilliard, Town of
Longwood, City of
Oviedo, City of
CooperCity, City of
Kissimmee, City of
Palmetto Bay, Village of
Carrabelle, City of
Wellington, Village of
High Springs, City of
Homestead, City of
Margate, City of
Homestead, City of
Clearwater, City of
Wellington, Village of
Clermont, City of
Clermont, City of
Charlotte County
Sanford, City of

West Park, City of
Freeport, City of

Land and Recreation Grants Section

Florida Recreation Development Assistance Program (FRDAP)
2016-2017 FRDAP Unique Abilities Ranked by Facilities Points

Unique Abilities =~ Unique Abilities
PROJECT NAME Amount Facilities Points
(Primary Only) = (Primary Only)

Lindsey Phillips Park Phase Il $99,000.00

First Federal Park $475,000.00 24
Oxford Street Park Phase IV $320,000.00 21
Hart Springs Park Phase IV $128,000.00 21
Hawthorne Athletic Park Phase Il $115,000.00 21
Edwards Park Unigue Abilities Project $420,000.00 20
Otter Springs Park Phase | $147,500.00 20
Heritage Park $475,000.00 16
Ansin Sports Complex $110,000.00 16
Sports Complex $450,000.00 15
Center Lake Park $450,000.00 15
St. Marks Bike Trail Park Phase li $400,000.00 15
Lake Fairview Park Renovation $313,300.00 15
Round Lake Park $275,000.00 15
Hawthorne Little Orange Creek Nature Park $185,000.00 15
Candyland Park Phase Il $47,000.00 15
Farmington Park $112,500.00 14
Town Hall Park Phase | $385,000.00 13
Candyland Park Phase IV $45,000.00 13
Shane Kelly Park $500,000.00 12
West Sports Complex $325,000.00 12
Lancaster Ranch Park Phase | $500,000.00 alil
Coral Reef Park ADA Improvements $332,500.00 11
Crooked River Lighthouse Park Phase | $260,000.00 11
Scott's Place Park $150,000.00 11
Civic Center Park Phase Il $112,500.00 8!
Losner Park Phase | $500,000.00 10
Firefighters Park $500,000.00 10
Losner Park Phase Il $350,000.00 10
Sunshine Limitless Activity Area $290,000.00 10
Hawthorne Park $125,000.00 10
West Lake Wetlands Phase If $500,000.00 9
West Lake Wetlands Phase IlI $250,000.00 9
McGuire Park Renovations $248,600.00 9
FT. Mellon Park $200,000.00 9
Mary Saunders Park Facility ADA Develop. $90,000.00 9
Freeport Regional Sports Complex $65,000.00 9
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AMOUNT

REQUESTED

$125,000.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$183,000.00
$125,000.00
$500,000.00
$252,500.00
$500,000.00
$110,000.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$275,000.00
$250,000.00

$50,000.00
$112,500.00
$500,000.00

$50,000.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$150,000.00
$112,500.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$150,000.00
$500,000.00
$250,000.00
$500,000.00
$300,000.00
$100,000.00

$65,000.00

PROJECT
FINAL
SOCRE

91
90
101

100
96
103
90
100
87
89
98
53
62
105
66
103
95

90
70
82
S8
78

CATEGORY
TYPE

LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
sD
LD
LD
sD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD

AMOUNT
RECOMMENDED

$125,000.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$183,000.00
$125,000.00
$500,000.00
$252,500.00
$500,000.00
$110,000.00
$204,500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

REMAINING

BALANCE

$2,875,000.00
$2,375,000.00
$1,875,000.00
$1,692,000.00
$1,567,000.00
$1,067,000.00
$814,500.00
$314,500.00
$204,500.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00}
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00}
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00




38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69

Mulberry, City of

Oakland Park, City of

West Palm Beach, City of
Seminole, City of

Hallandale Beach, City of
North Miami Beach, City of
Hernando County
Casselberry, City of
Kissimmee, City of

Indian Trail Improvement Dist.
Palm Beach, Town of
Jacksonville, City of

North Miami Beach, City of
Sweetwater, City of
Seminole, City of

Indian Trail Improvement Dist.
Port Orange, City of

Palm Beach Shores, Town of
Calhoun County

Palm Beach Shores, Town of
Parkland, City of

Sunrise, City of

Alachua, City of

Santa Rosa County

West Miami, City of

North Palm Beach, Village of
Bay Harbor Islands, Town of
Columbia County
Homestead, City of

Oakland Park, City of
Virginia Gardens, Village of
Palm Springs, Village of

Total Eligible Applications Ranked: 69
Total Ineligible Applications : 18
Total Applications : 87

Centennial Park Phase Il

Wimberly Field

Dreher Park

Waterfront Park Il

Peter Bluesten Park Master Plan Rebuild
Snake Creek Canal Project

Pine Island -Playground Equipment
Crystal Bowl Park Project

Lancaster Ranch Park Phase Il

Acreage Community Park Phase Il
Seaview Park

Bethesda Park Accessible Kayak Launch
Hazel Fazzino Park

Outdoor Fitness at Linear Park
Waterfront Park Phase IV

Acreage Community Park Phase IV
Willow Run Playground ADA Improvements
Beach Park

Hugh Creek Park

Inlet Park, Phase IlI

Pine Trails Park

Veterans Memorial Park

Hal Brady Rec Spray/Splash Park Phase Il
Fidelis Park

Cooper Park Fitness 4 All Phase Il
Country Club Pool

Winters (98th Street) Park

Columbia City Park

Biscayne Everglades Greenway

Jaco Pastorius Park

Ludlam Canal Pathway

Village Center Complex Park

$41,075.00
$500,000.00
$355,000.00
$300,000.00
$281,500.00
$200,000.00
$50,000.00
$19,000.00
$500,000.00
$362,500.00
$197,500.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$36,200.00
$500,000.00
$225,000.00
$75,000.00
$40,000.00
$7,500.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$375,000.00
$112,500.00
$102,850.00
$44,000.00
$400,000.00
$108,600.00
$50,000.00
$500,000.00
$300,000.00
$500,000.00
$112,500.00

Total Unique Abilities Funds: $17,646,625
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$50,000.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$300,000.00
$281,500.00
$200,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$200,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$500,000.00
$225,000.00
$75,000.00
$50,000.00
$50,000.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$472,500.00
$112,500.00
$200,000.00
$50,000.00
$500,000.00
$112,500.00
$411,230.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$500,000.00
$112,000.00

Total Requested: $21,312,730

2, 7 e~

64
80
89
85
65
61
68
58
97
94
79
84
59
75
87
76
58
84
81
79
91
78
64
70
72
68
92
106
82
99
83
89

SD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
SD
SD
LD
LD
LD
sD
SD
SD
LD
LD
LD
SD
SsD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
sD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD
LD

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

TOTAL FUNDED: $3,000,000

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Gary Clark
Deputy Secretary
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http:112,000.00
http:112,500.00
http:500,000.00
http:500,000.00
http:500,000.00
http:300,000.00
http:500,000.00
http:500,000.00
http:411,230.00
http:50,000.00
http:112,500.00
http:108,600.00
http:500,000.00
http:400,000.00
http:50,000.00
http:44,000.00
http:200,000.00
http:102,850.00
http:112,500.00
http:112,500.00
http:472,500.00
http:375,000.00
http:500,000.00
http:500,000.00
http:500,000.00
http:500,000.00
http:50,000.00
http:7,500.00
http:50,000.00
http:40,000.00
http:75,000.00
http:75,000.00
http:225,000.00
http:225,000.00
http:500,000.00
http:500,000.00
http:50,000.00
http:36,200.00
http:50,000.00
http:50,000.00
http:50,000.00
http:50,000.00
http:200,000.00
http:197,500.00
http:500,000.00
http:362,500.00
http:500,000.00
http:500,000.00
http:50,000.00
http:19,000.00
http:50,000.00
http:50,000.00
http:200,000.00
http:200,000.00
http:281,500.00
http:281,500.00
http:300,000.00
http:300,000.00
http:500,000.00
http:355,000.00
http:500,000.00
http:500,000.00
http:50,000.00
http:41,075.00

