

Land and Recreation Grants Section Florida Recreation Development Assistance Program (FRDAP) 2016-2017 FRDAP Unique Abilities Ranked by Facilities Points



RANK	APPLICANT	PROJECT NAME	Unique Abilities Amount (Primary Only)	Unique Abilities Facilities Points (Primary Only)	AMOUNT REQUESTED	PROJECT FINAL SOCRE	CATEGORY TYPE	AMOUNT RECOMMENDED	REMAINING BALANCE
1	Hawthorne, City of	Lindsey Phillips Park Phase II	\$99,000.00	25	\$125,000.00	91	LD	\$125,000.00	\$2,875,000.00
2	Suwannee County	First Federal Park	\$475,000.00	24	\$500,000.00	90	LD	\$500,000.00	\$2,375,000.00
3	Hilliard, Town of	Oxford Street Park Phase IV	\$320,000.00	21	\$500,000.00	101	LD	\$500,000.00	\$1,875,000.00
4	Gilchrist County	Hart Springs Park Phase IV	\$128,000.00	21	\$183,000.00	87	LD	\$183,000.00	\$1,692,000.00
5	Hawthorne, City of	Hawthorne Athletic Park Phase III	\$115,000.00	21	\$125,000.00	87	LD	\$125,000.00	\$1,567,000.00
6	Starke, City of	Edwards Park Unique Abilities Project	\$420,000.00	20	\$500,000.00	99	LD	\$500,000.00	\$1,067,000.00
7	Gilchrist County	Otter Springs Park Phase I	\$147,500.00	20	\$252,500.00	87	LD	\$252,500.00	\$814,500.00
8	Live Oak, City of	Heritage Park	\$475,000.00	16	\$500,000.00	86	LD	\$500,000.00	\$314,500.00
9	Miramar, City of	Ansin Sports Complex	\$110,000.00	16	\$110,000.00	94	LD	\$110,000.00	\$204,500.00
10	Margate, City of	Sports Complex	\$450,000.00	15	\$500,000.00	101	LD	\$204,500.00	\$0.00
11	Oviedo, City of	Center Lake Park	\$450,000.00	15	\$500,000.00	82	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	St. Marks, City of	St. Marks Bike Trail Park Phase III	\$400,000.00	15	\$500,000.00	95	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Orlando, City of	Lake Fairview Park Renovation	\$313,300.00	15	\$500,000.00	99	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Oviedo, City of	Round Lake Park	\$275,000.00	15	\$275,000.00	96	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	Hawthorne, City of	Hawthorne Little Orange Creek Nature Park	\$185,000.00	15	\$250,000.00	78	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	Longwood, City of	Candyland Park Phase III	\$47,000.00	15	\$50,000.00	98	SD	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	Wellington, Village of	Farmington Park	\$112,500.00	14	\$112,500.00	95	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Hilliard, Town of	Town Hall Park Phase I	\$385,000.00	13	\$500,000.00	100	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Longwood, City of	Candyland Park Phase IV	\$45,000.00	13	\$50,000.00	96	SD	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Oviedo, City of	Shane Kelly Park	\$500,000.00	12	\$500,000.00	103	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	Cooper City, City of	West Sports Complex	\$325,000.00	12	\$500,000.00	90	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Kissimmee, City of	Lancaster Ranch Park Phase I	\$500,000.00	11	\$500,000.00	100	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Palmetto Bay, Village of	Coral Reef Park ADA Improvements	\$332,500.00	11	\$500,000.00	87	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	Carrabelle, City of	Crooked River Lighthouse Park Phase I	\$260,000.00	11	\$500,000.00	89	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Wellington, Village of	Scott's Place Park	\$150,000.00	11	\$150,000.00	98	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	High Springs, City of	Civic Center Park Phase II	\$112,500.00	11	\$112,500.00	53	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	Homestead, City of	Losner Park Phase I	\$500,000.00	10	\$500,000.00	62	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	Margate, City of	Firefighters Park	\$500,000.00	10	\$500,000.00	105	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	Homestead, City of	Losner Park Phase II	\$350,000.00	10	\$500,000.00	66	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	Clearwater, City of	Sunshine Limitless Activity Area	\$290,000.00	10	\$500,000.00	103	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	Wellington, Village of	Hawthorne Park	\$125,000.00	10	\$150,000.00	95	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	Clermont, City of	West Lake Wetlands Phase II	\$500,000.00	9	\$500,000.00	84	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	Clermont, City of	West Lake Wetlands Phase III	\$250,000.00	9	\$250,000.00	90	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	Charlotte County	McGuire Park Renovations	\$248,600.00	9	\$500,000.00	70	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	Sanford, City of	FT. Mellon Park	\$200,000.00	9	\$300,000.00	82	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	West Park, City of	Mary Saunders Park Facility ADA Develop.	\$90,000.00	9	\$100,000.00	53	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	Freeport, City of	Freeport Regional Sports Complex	\$65,000.00	9	\$65,000.00	78	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00

38	Mulberry, City of	Centennial Park Phase II	\$41,075.00	9	\$50,000.00	64	SD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
39	Oakland Park, City of	Wimberly Field	\$500,000.00	8	\$500,000.00	80	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
40	West Palm Beach, City of	Dreher Park	\$355,000.00	8	\$500,000.00	89	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
41	Seminole, City of	Waterfront Park III	\$300,000.00	8	\$300,000.00	85	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
42	Hallandale Beach, City of	Peter Bluesten Park Master Plan Rebuild	\$281,500.00	8	\$281,500.00	65	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
43	North Miami Beach, City of	Snake Creek Canal Project	\$200,000.00	8	\$200,000.00	61	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
44	Hernando County	Pine Island -Playground Equipment	\$50,000.00	8	\$50,000.00	68	SD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
45	Casselberry, City of	Crystal Bowl Park Project	\$19,000.00	8	\$50,000.00	58	SD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
46	Kissimmee, City of	Lancaster Ranch Park Phase II	\$500,000.00	7	\$500,000.00	97	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
47	Indian Trail Improvement Dist.	Acreage Community Park Phase III	\$362,500.00	7	\$500,000.00	94	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
48	Palm Beach, Town of	Seaview Park	\$197,500.00	7	\$200,000.00	79	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
49	Jacksonville, City of	Bethesda Park Accessible Kayak Launch	\$50,000.00	7	\$50,000.00	84	SD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
50	North Miami Beach, City of	Hazel Fazzino Park	\$50,000.00	7	\$50,000.00	59	SD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
51	Sweetwater, City of	Outdoor Fitness at Linear Park	\$36,200.00	7	\$50,000.00	75	SD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
52	Seminole, City of	Waterfront Park Phase IV	\$500,000.00	6	\$500,000.00	87	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
53	Indian Trail Improvement Dist.	Acreage Community Park Phase IV	\$225,000.00	6	\$225,000.00	76	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
54	Port Orange, City of	Willow Run Playground ADA Improvements	\$75,000.00	6	\$75,000.00	58	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
55	Palm Beach Shores, Town of	Beach Park	\$40,000.00	6	\$50,000.00	84	SD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
56	Calhoun County	Hugh Creek Park	\$7,500.00	6	\$50,000.00	81	SD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
57	Palm Beach Shores, Town of	Inlet Park, Phase III	\$500,000.00	5	\$500,000.00	79	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
58	Parkland, City of	Pine Trails Park	\$500,000.00	5	\$500,000.00	91	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
59	Sunrise, City of	Veterans Memorial Park	\$375,000.00	5	\$472,500.00	78	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
60	Alachua, City of	Hal Brady Rec Spray/Splash Park Phase II	\$112,500.00	5	\$112,500.00	64	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
61	Santa Rosa County	Fidelis Park	\$102,850.00	5	\$200,000.00	70	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
62	West Miami, City of	Cooper Park Fitness 4 All Phase II	\$44,000.00	5	\$50,000.00	72	SD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
63	North Palm Beach, Village of	Country Club Pool	\$400,000.00	4	\$500,000.00	68	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
64	Bay Harbor Islands, Town of	Winters (98th Street) Park	\$108,600.00	4	\$112,500.00	92	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
65	Columbia County	Columbia City Park	\$50,000.00	4	\$411,230.00	106	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
66	Homestead, City of	Biscayne Everglades Greenway	\$500,000.00	3	\$500,000.00	82	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
67	Oakland Park, City of	Jaco Pastorius Park	\$300,000.00	3	\$500,000.00	99	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
68	Virginia Gardens, Village of	Ludlam Canal Pathway	\$500,000.00	2	\$500,000.00	83	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
69	Palm Springs, Village of	Village Center Complex Park	\$112,500.00	2	\$112,000.00	89	LD	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Total	Eligible Applications Ranked: 69	Total Unique Abilities Fund	s: \$17 646 625	Total Requested:	\$21,312,730			TOTAL FUNDED: \$3,0	000.000	
	Ineligible Applications : 18					1	7 100			
	Applications : 87		1	5	7 UN		21416			
		Gary Clark							Date	
		Deputy Secretary								